© 2017 - ALSTOM SA
This document and the information herein are the exclusive property of ALSTOM SA.
Any publication, reproduction, presentation, adaptation, translation is prohibited without written agreement from ALSTOM SA.
  DTRF150217
 Rev. F
ALSTOM STANDARD
FOR RAILWAY APPLICATIONS
METALLIC PARTS CORROSION

DTRF 150213 Fasteners purchasing specification
DTRF 150608 Standard painting process
DTRF 150611 Surface protection catalogue
DTRF150217 Revision F Metallic parts corrosion resistance requirements 7/14
© 2012 - ALSTOM Transport SA
This document and the information herein are the exclusive property of ALSTOM Transport SA.
Any publication, reproduction, presentation, adaptation, translation is prohibited without written agreement from ALSTOM Transport SA.
3. TERMS AND DEFINITION
Term Definition
NSS Neutral Salt Spray Test
EEE Electric and Electronic Equipment
Applicator Person or company applying anti-corrosion surface treatment on the part
Formulator Company manufacturing anti-corrosion surface treatment products
Supplier Company realizing tasks on behalf of ALSTOM with formal contract
Former Designation New Designation Salt Spray Test Performance Level
BS0 NSS1560H 1560 hours
BS1 NSS960H 960 hours
BS2 NSS600H 600 hours
BS3 NSS480H 480 hours
BS4 NSS240H 240 hours
N/A NSS48H 48 hours
The treatment industrial resistance must be considered by formulators so that these
performance levels are met by the parts realized by applicators.
DTRF150217 Revision F Metallic parts corrosion resistance requirements 8/14
© 2012 - ALSTOM Transport SA